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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re: Chapter 11
GUE Liquidation Companies, Inc., et al., Case No. 19-11240 (LSS)
Debtors.
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Randy Lowry, am employed in the county of Los Angeles, State of California. I hereby certify
that on November 12, 2021, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Omni Management
Group caused true and correct copies of the following document to be served (i) via e-mail to the parties
listed on Exhibit A and (ii) via first-class mail, postage pre-paid, to the parties listed in Exhibit B
attached hereto:

e Motion for an Order Authorizing Debtor Liquidation Trust to File Supplemental Post-
Hearing Brief in Support of Tax Refunds Motion [Docket No. 1514]

Pursuant to Local Rule 5005-4(c)(ii) of the United States Bankruptcy Court — District of Delaware,
notice of this filing will be sent to the following parties attached hereto as Exhibit C through the Court’s
Electronic Case Filing System. Parties may access this filing through the Court’s system.

Dated: November 16, 2021 /’_\ /

Randy Low

Omni Management Group

5955 De Soto Avenue, Suite 100
Woodland Hills, CA 91367

{State of California } 818-906-8300
{ } ss.
{County of Los Angeles } \ !

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this \\D day of W\QM W, 2(9'[ , by

Randy Lowry, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before
me.

Notary Publigv O 3(; X

DARLEEN SAHAGUN
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County

Commission # 2230950
My Comm. Expires Feb 11, 2027 !'

I¥NN
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GUE Liquidation Companies, Inc., et al. - Service List to e-mail Recipients

Served 11/12/2021

ALLMAN SPRY DAVIS LEGGETT & CRUMPLER, P.A
JOSEPH ALLMAN
MJALLMAN@ALLMANSPRY.COM

BENESCH, FRIEDLANDER, COPLAN & ARNOFF, LLP
JENNIFER HOOVER
JHOOVER@BENESCHLAW.COM

BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP
SHARON Z. WEISS
SHARON.WEISS@BCLPLAW.COM

CLARK HILL PLC
KAREN M. GRIVNER
KGRIVNER@CLARKHILL.COM

CROSS & SIMON, LLC.
JOSEPH GREY
JGREY@CROSSLAW.COM

DLA PIPER LLP (US)
STUART M. BROWN
STUART.BROWN@DLAPIPER.COM

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP
PATRICK A. JACKSON
PATRICK.JACKSON@DBR.COM

FLASTER/GREENBERG P.C.
STEVEN D. USDIN
STEVEN.USDIN@FLASTERGREENBERG.COM

GOLAN CHRISTIE TAGILA, LLP
ROBERT R. BENJAMIN
RRBENJAMIN@GCT.LAW

HOGAN & MCDANIEL
GARVAN F. MCDANIEL
GFMCDANIEL@DKHOGAN.COM

JONES DAY
GENNA GHAUL
GGHAUL@JONESDAY.COM

KELLEY DRYE & WARREN, LLP
ERIC WILSON
EWILSON@KELLEYDRYE.COM

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON, LLP
KELLY MOYNIHAN
KMOYNIHAN@KILPATRICKTOWNSEND.COM

LEVIN GINSBURG
WALKER R. LAWRENCE
WLAWRENCE@LGATTORNEYS.COM

MACAULEY LLC
THOMAS MACAULEY
BK@MACDELAW.COM
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BAYARD, P.A.
EVAN T. MILLER
EMILLER@BAYARDLAW.COM

BENESCH, FRIEDLANDER, COPLAN & ARNOFF, LLP
KEVIN CAPUZZI
KCAPUZZI@BENESCHLAW.COM

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SHAWN M. CHRISTIANSON
SCHRISTIANSON@BUCHALTER.COM

CLARK HILL STRASBURGER
ANDREW G. EDSON
ANDREW.EDSON@CLARKHILLSTRASBURGER.COM

DLA PIPER LLP (US)
MARIS J. KANDESTIN
MARIS.KANDESTIN@DLAPIPER.COM

DOSHI LEGAL GROUP, P.C.
AMISH R. DOSHI
AMISH@DOSHILEGAL.COM

FLASTER/GREENBERG P.C.
DAMIEN NICHOLAS TANCREDI
DAMIEN.TANCREDI@FLASTERGREENBERG.COM

FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP
JOHNNA DARBY
JDARBY@FOXROTHSCHILD.COM

GOULSTON & STORRS PC
DOUGLAS B. ROSNER
DROSNER@GOULSTONSTORRS.COM

JONES DAY
BRAD B. ERENS
BBERENS@JONESDAY.COM

JONES DAY
HEATHER LENNOX
HLENNOX@JONESDAY.COM

KELLEY DRYE & WARREN, LLP
LAUREN SCHLUSSEL
LSCHLUSSEL@KELLEYDRYE.COM

KING & SPALDING, LLP
ARTHUR J. STEINBERG
ASTEINBERG@KSLAW.COM

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLC
ELIZABETH WELLER
DALLAS.BANKRUPTCY@PUBLICANS.COM

MCMAHON SEREPCA LLP
DAVID M. SEREPCA
DAVID@MSLLP.COM

BAYARD, P.A.
SOPHIE E. MACON
SMACON@BAYARDLAW.COM

BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP
JUSTIN A. MORGAN
JUSTIN.MORGAN@BCLPLAW.COM

BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC
MARY F. CALOWAY
MARY.CALOWAY@BIPC.COM

COMMONWEALTH OF PA DEPART OF LABOR AND
INDUSTRY

DEB SECREST
RA-LI-UCTS-BANKRUPT@STATE.PA.US

DLA PIPER LLP (US)
RICHARD A. CHESLEY
RICHARD.CHESLEY@DLAPIPER.COM

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP
MARITA S. ERBECK
MARITA.ERBECK@DBR.COM

FLASTER/GREENBERG P.C.
HARRY J. GIACOMETTI,
HARRY.GIACOMETTI@FLASTERGREENBERG.COM

GAWTHROP GREENWOORD, PC
DAVID W. DEBRUIN
DDEBRUIN@GAWTHROP.COM

GOULSTON & STORRS PC
TREVOR R. HOFFMANN
THOFFMANN@GOULSTONSTORRS.COM

JONES DAY
CAITLIN K. CAHOW
CCAHOW@JONESDAY.COM

KELLEY DRYE & WARREN, LLP

KDWBANKRUPTCYDEPARTMENT@KELLEYDRYE.COM

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON, LLP
DAVID POSNER
DPOSNER@KILPATRICKTOWNSEND.COM

LEVIN GINSBURG
HOWARD L. TEPLINSKY
HTEPLINSKY@LGATTORNEYS.COM

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLC.
JOHN P. DILLMAN
HOUSTON BANKRUPTCY@PUBLICANS.COM

MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
STEVEN A. GINTHER
DEECF@DOR.MO.GOV
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MONZACK MERSKY MCLAUGHLIN AND BROWDER, P.
RACHEL B. MERSKY
RMERSKY@MONLAW.COM

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
RACHEL JAFFE MAUCERI
RACHEL.MAUCERI@MORGANLEWIS.COM

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP
ERICA J. RICHARDS
ERICHARDS@MOFO.COM

MUNSCH HARDT KOPF & HARR, P.C
DEBORAH M. PERRY
DPERRY@MUNSCH.COM

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
TIMOTHY J. FOX, JR.
TIMOTHY.FOX@USDOJ.GOV

PENSION BENEFIT GUARANTY CORPORATION
EMILY MANBECK
MANBECK.EMILY@PBGC.GOV

RICHARDS LAYTON & FINGER, P.A.
DANIEL DEFRANCESCHI
DEFRANCESCHI@RLF.COM

SAUL EWING ARNSTEIN & LEHR LLP
LUCIAN B. MURLEY
LUKE.MURLEY@SAUL.COM

SULLIVAN HILL REZ & ENGEL
CHRISTOPHER V. HAWKINS
HAWKINS@SULLIVANHILL.COM

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, TAX DIVISION
ALEXANDER R. KALYNIUK
ALEXANDER.R.KALYNIUK@USDOJ.GOV
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MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC
COLE B. RICHINS
COLERICHINS@MVALAW.COM

MORRIS, NICHOLS, ARSHT & TUNNELL LLP
CURTIS S. MILLER
CMILLER@MNAT.COM

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP
JENNIFER L. MARINES
JMARINES@MOFO.COM

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
CHRISTOPHER S. MURPHY
BK-CMURPHY@OAG.TEXAS.GOV

OFFICE OF THE US ATTORNEY FOR DISTRICT OF
DELAWARE

ELLEN SLIGHTS

ELLEN.SLIGHTS@USDOJ.GOV

PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH, LLP.

GERALD P. KENNEDY
GERALD.KENNEDY@PROCOPIO.COM

RICHARDS LAYTON & FINGER, P.A.
MEGAN KENNEY
KENNEY@RLF.COM

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE COMMISSION

NYROBANKRUPTCY@SEC.GOV

THE ROSNER LAW GROUP, LLC.

FREDERICK B. ROSNER
ROSNER@TEAMROSNER.COM

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, TAX DIVISION
ARI D. KUNOFSKY
ARI.D.KUNOFSKY@USDOJ.GOV

MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC
JAMES R. LANGDON
JIMLANGDON@MVALAW.COM

MORRIS, NICHOLS, ARSHT & TUNNELL LLP
MATTHEW O. TALMO
MTALMO@MNAT.COM

MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP
SETH GOLDMAN
SETH.GOLDMAN@MTO.COM

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
SHERRI K. SIMPSON
SHERRI.SIMPSON@OAG.TEXAS.GOV

PENSION BENEFIT GUARANTY CORPORATION

EFILE@PBGC.GOV

RICHARDS LAYTON & FINGER, P.A.
BRETT HAYWOOD
HAYWOOD@RLF.COM

RICHARDS LAYTON & FINGER, P.A.
PAUL HEATH
HEATH@RLF.COM

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE COMMISSION
SECBANKRUPTCY-OGC-ADO@SEC.GOV

THE ROSNER LAW GROUP, LLC.
ZHAO LIU
LIU@TEAMROSNER.COM

Parties Served: 74
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ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THE UNITED STATES

US DEPT OF JUSTICE
950 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20530

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
P.O0. BOX 7346
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-7346

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
ATTN: TIMOTHY J. FOX, JR.

844 KING ST, SUITE 2207

LOCKBOX 35

WILMINGTON, DE 19801-3519

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE COMMISSION
SECRETARY OF THE TREASURY

100 F ST NE

WASHINGTON, DC 20549

UMB BANK, NA

ATTN: TINA VITALE AND DAVID MASSA
100 WILLIAM STREET, STE1850

NEW YORK, NY 10038
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FTD COMPANIES, INC.

ATTN: SCOTT D. LEVIN, PRESIDENT & CEO
3113 WOODCREEK DRIVE

DOWNERS GROVE, IL 60515

MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
ATTN: STEVEN A. GINTHER

301 W HIGH ST, RM 670

P.0. BOX 475

JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65105-0475

OFFICE OF THE US ATTORNEY FOR DISTRICT OF
DELAWARE

ATTN: ELLEN SLIGHTS

HERCULES BLDG

1313 N MARKET ST, STE 400

WILMINGTON, DE 19801

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
ANTITRUST DIVISION

ATTN: MAKAN DELRAHIM, AAG
950 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20530-0001

HOWLEY LAW PLLC

ATTN: THOMAS A. HOWLEY
PENNZOIL PL, S TWR

711 LOUISIANA ST STE 1850
HOUSTON, TX 77002

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
BANKRUPTCY & COLLECTIONS DIVISION
ATTN: CHRISTOPHER S. MURPHY

ATTN: SHERRI K. SIMPSON

P.O. BOX 12548

AUSTIN, TX 78711-2548

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE COMMISSION
NEW YORK REGIONAL OFFICE

ATTN: LARA MEHRABAN, ASSOC REG DIR
200 VESEY ST, STE 400

NEW YORK, NY 10281

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, TAX DIVISION
ARI D. KUNOFSKY/ALEXANDER R. KALYNIUK
P.0. BOX 227, BEN FRANKLIN STATION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044

Parties Served: 13
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Mailing Information for Case 19-11240-LSS

Electronic Mail Notice List

The following is the list of parties who are currently on the list to receive email notice/service for this case.

Justin R. Alberto jalberto@coleschotz.com,
pratkowiak@coleschotz.com;jford@coleschotz.com;bankruptcy@coleschotz.com;lmorton@coleschotz.com
Jason Daniel Angelo jangelo@reedsmith.com, glauer@reedsmith.com

Robert J Atras robert.j.atras@usdoj.gov

Allison Axenrod aaxenrod@crgfinancial.com, allison@ecf.inforuptcy.com;notices@crgfinancial.com
Robert R Benjamin rrbenjamin@gct.law, tstephenson@gct.law,aleon@gct.law

Karen C. Bifferato  kbifferato@connollygallagher.com

William Pierce Bowden wbowden@ashby-geddes.com, ahrycak@ashbygeddes.com

Stuart M. Brown stuart.brown@dlapiper.com, stuart-brown-7332@ecf.pacerpro.com

Travis G. Buchanan bankfilings@ycst.com

Kate R. Buck kbuck@mccarter.com

Cassandra B. Burton burton.cassandra@pbgc.gov, efile@pbgc.gov

Michael G. Busenkell mbusenkell@gsbblaw.com

Mary F. Caloway mcaloway@pszjlaw.com

Kevin M. Capuzzi kcapuzzi@beneschlaw.com, debankruptcy@beneschlaw.com;lmolinaro@beneschlaw.com
Marc Stephen Casarino  casarinom@whiteandwilliams.com, debankruptcy@whiteandwilliams.com
Shawn M. Christianson  schristianson@buchalter.com, cmcintire@buchalter.com

Joseph Corrigan Bankruptcy2@ironmountain.com

Katelyn May Crawford kcrawford @foxrothschild.com, slynch@foxrothschild.com

Michael David DeBaecke mdebaecke@ashbygeddes.com, ahrycak@ashbygeddes.com

Daniel J. DeFranceschi defranceschi@rlf.com, RBGroup@rlf.com;ann-jerominski-2390@ecf.pacerpro.com
John P. Dillman  houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com

Donlin, Recano & Company, Inc. ljordan@donlinrecano.com

Bruce Dopke bd@dopkelaw.com

Amish R. Doshi amish@doshilegal.com

Kristi JoLynn Doughty kdoughty@schnader.com

Mark Iver Duedall mark.duedall@bryancave.com, Deborah.field@bclplaw.com

Andrew G. Edson aedson@clarkhill.com

Marita Erbeck marita.erbeck@dbr.com

Sander L Esserman esserman@sbep-law.com

Timothy Jay Fox timothy.fox@usdoj.gov

Darlyne Freedman madrach2@gmail.com

John C Gentile jgentile@beneschlaw.com, debankruptcy@beneschlaw.com;Imolinaro@beneschlaw.com
Harry J. Giacometti harry.giacometti@flastergreenberg.com,
harry.giacometti@ecf.inforuptcy.com;jackie.parsio@flastergreenberg.com;jennifer.vagnozzi@flastergreenberg.com;jeanne.valentino@flastergreenber
Jason A. Gibson gibson@teamrosner.com

Steven A. Ginther deecf@dor.mo.gov

Joseph Grey jgrey@crosslaw.com, smacdonald@crosslaw.com

Karen M. Grivner  kgrivner@clarkhill.com, scovey@clarkhill.com;djaenike@clarkhill.com

Christopher V. Hawkins  hawkins@sullivanhill.com, hill@sullivanhill.com;bkstaff@sullivanhill.com;Hawkins@ecf.inforuptcy.com
Brett Michael Haywood haywood@rlf.com, rbgroup@rlf.com,ann-jerominski-2390@ecf.pacerpro.com
Trevor R Hoffmann  thoffmann@goulstonstorrs.com

Jennifer R. Hoover jhoover@beneschlaw.com, debankruptcy@beneschlaw.com;Imolinaro@beneschlaw.com
Patrick A. Jackson  Patrick.jackson@faegredrinker.com, rokeysha.ramos@faegredrinker.com

Henry Jon Jaffe Henry.Jaffe@troutman.com, wibank@troutman.com;Monica.Molitor@troutman.com
Alexander Kalyniuk alexander.r.kalyniuk@usdoj.gov, eastern.taxcivil@usdoj.gov

Brya Michele Keilson bkeilson@morrisjames.com, wweller@morrisjames.com;ddepta@morrisjames.com;slisko@morrisjames.com
Gerald P. Kennedy gerald.kennedy@procopio.com, kristina.terlaga@procopio.com

Megan Kenney kenney@rlf.com, rbgroup@rlf.com;ann-jerominski-2390@ecf.pacerpro.com

Julia Bettina Klein  klein@kleinllc.com

Ari David Kunofsky ari.d.kunofsky@usdoj.gov, eastern.taxcivil@usdoj.gov

Walker Robert Lawrence wlawrence@Igattorneys.com

Scott J. Leonhardt leonhardt@teamrosner.com

Joel H Levitin  jlevitin@cahill.com, rstieglitz@cahill.com;ma@cahill.com

Kenneth Listwak Ken.Listwak@troutman.com, wibank@troutman.com;Monica.Molitor@troutman.com;Peggianne.Hardin@troutman.com
Zhao Liu liu@teamrosner.com

Thomas G. Macauley bk@macdelaw.com

Sophie E. Macon smacon@coleschotz.com,
bankruptcy@coleschotz.com;pratkowiak@coleschotz.com;Imorton@coleschotz.com;jford@coleschotz.com
Emily Elisabeth Manbeck manbeck.emily@pbgc.gov, efile@pbgc.gov

Rachel Jaffe Mauceri rmauceri@rc.com

Garvan F. McDaniel gfmcdaniel@dkhogan.com, gdurstein@dkhogan.com

Michelle McMahon mmcmahon@cullenanddykman.com

https://ecf.deb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/MailList.pl?102840089629674-L_1_0-1 1/5
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¢ Rachel B. Mersky rmersky@monlaw.com

e Curtis S. Miller csmefiling@mnat.com, curtis-miller-4921@ecf.pacerpro.com;meghan-leyh-4080@ecf.pacerpro.com;brendan-cornely-
7012 @ecf.pacerpro.com

e EvanT. Miller emiller@bayardlaw.com, kmccloskey@bayardlaw.com

¢ Daniel I. Morenoff danmorenoff.service@gmail.com

* Lucian Borders Murley luke.murley@saul.com, robyn.warren@saul.com

e Christopher Murphy bk-cmurphy@oag.texas.gov, sherri.simpson@oag.texas.gov

* Jami B. Nimeroff jnimeroff@bmnlawyers.com, cjones@bmnlawyers.com

* Ricardo Palacio rpalacio@ashby-geddes.com;ahrycak@ashbygeddes.com

e Mark N. Parry mparry@mosessinger.com, dkick@mosessinger.com;kkolbig@mosessinger.com,jbonteque@mosessinger.com

¢ James Michael Peck jpeck@mofo.com

¢ Deborah Michelle Perry  dperry@munsch.com

e David M. Posner dposner@kilpatricktownsend.com,
gfinizio@kilpatricktownsend.com;KMoynihan@kilpatricktownsend.com;BAdams@kilpatricktownsend.com;moroberts@kilpatricktownsend.com;JRise
johnson@kilpatricktownsend.com

e Deirdre M. Richards drichards@finemanlawfirm.com

® Erical. Richards erichards@mofo.com, erica-richards-1053@ecf.pacerpro.com

e Cole Richins colerichins@mvalaw.com

¢ Douglas B. Rosner drosner@goulstonstorrs.com

* Frederick B. Rosner rosner@teamrosner.com

e Sarah Silveira silveira@rlf.com, rbgroup@rlf.com;ann-jerominski-2390@ecf.pacerpro.com

e Arthur ). Steinberg asteinberg@kslaw.com, jcmccullough@kslaw.com

¢ David B. Stratton  david.stratton@troutman.com, wlibank@troutman.com,monica.molitor@troutman.com,peggianne.hardin@troutman.com

¢ Matthew O Talmo mtalmo@mnat.com, meghan-leyh-4080@ecf.pacerpro.com;matthew-talmo-2348 @ecf.pacerpro.com;brendan-cornely-
7012 @ecf.pacerpro.com

¢ Damien Nicholas Tancredi damien.tancredi@flastergreenberg.com, damien.tancredi@ecf.inforuptcy.com

e William F. Taylor bankruptcydel@mccarter.com, bankruptcydel@mccarter.com

e U.S.Trustee USTPRegion03.WL.ECF@USDOJ.GOV

e Amy E. Vulpio vulpioa@whiteandwilliams.com

e Sharon Z. Weiss sharon.weiss@bclplaw.com, raul.morales@bclplaw.com;REC_KM_ECF_SMO@bclplaw.com

¢ Helen Elizabeth Weller dallas.bankruptcy@Igbs.com, Beth.weller@Igbs.com;Dora.Casiano-
Perez@Igbhs.com;Houston_Bankruptcy@Igbs.com;Laurie.Spindler@Igbs.com

e Eric R. Wilson KDWBankruptcyDepartment@kelleydrye.com;MVicinanza@ecf.inforuptcy.com

e Sharon M Zieg bankfilings@ycst.com

e David W deBruin ddebruin@gawthrop.com, codonnell@gawthrop.com

Manual Notice List

The following is the list of parties who are not on the list to receive email notice/service for this case (who therefore require manual noticing/service). You
may wish to use your mouse to select and copy this list into your word processing program in order to create notices or labels for these recipients.

Jason R. Adams

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP
101 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10178

Adobe Inc.

’

M. Joseph Allman

Allman Spry Leggett & Crumpler, P.A.
380 Knollwood Street, Suite 700

P.O. Drawer 5129

Winston-Salem, NC 27113-5129

Jody C. Barillare

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

1201 North Market Street

Suite 2201

Wilmington, DE 19801

jody.barillare@morganlewis.com, lori.gibson@morganlewis.com;shannon.wolf@morganlewis.com;sabin.willett@morganlewis.com

Batesville Casket Company, Inc.

’

Robert R. Benjamin
Golan Christie Taglia LLP
70 W. Madison Street
Suite 1500

Chicago, IL 60602

https://ecf.deb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/MailList.pl?102840089629674-L_1_0-1 2/5
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Caitlin K. Cahow
77 West Wacker
Chicago, IL 60601

Richard A. Chesley
DLA Piper LLP (US)
444 \West Lake Street
Suite 900

Chicago, IL 60606

Danielle D. Donovan

Jones Day

1420 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Suite 800

Atlanta, GA 30309-3053

Jim Dunmyer

’

Brad B. Erens
Jones Day

77 W. Wacker
Suite 3500
Chicago, IL 60601

Fair Harbor Capital, LLC
Ansonia Finance Station
PO Box 237037

New York, NY 10023

Famous Brands Intl., LLC
8001 Arista Place

6th Floor

Broomfield, CO 80021

Genna L. Ghaul

Jones Day

250 Vesey Street

New York, NY 10281-1047

Seth Goldman

Munger Tolles & Olson LLP
350 South Grand Avenue
50th FI

Los Angeles, CA 90071-3426

William S. Gyves

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP
101 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10178

Angela Han

’

Jones Day

’

Dana P. Kane

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP
101 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10178

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP

’

Kouway Industrial Shares Co., Ltd.

’

James R. Langdon

https://ecf.deb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/MailList.pl?102840089629674-L_1_0-1 3/5
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Moore & Van Allen PLLC
100 North Tryon Street
Suite 4700

Charlotte, NC 28202

Heather Lennox

North Point

901 Lakeside Avenue
Cleveland, OH 4414-1190

Jennifer L. Marines
Morrison & Foerster LLP
250 West 55th Street
New York, NY 10019
JMarines@mofo.com

Maeghan J. McLoughlin
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP
101 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10178

Millen White Zelano & Branigan, PC
2200 Clarendon Blvd., 14th Floor
Arlington, VA 22201

Moelis & Company LLC

’

Justin A. Morgan

161 North Clark Street
Suite 4300

, Chicago

Mrs. Fields Famous Brands, LLC
8001 Arista Place

6th Floor

Broomfield, CO 80021

Mrs. Fields Gifts, Inc.
8001 Arista Place

6th Floor

Broomfield, CO 80021

National Orchids Inc

’

New York Department Of Labor
NYS Department of Labor

State Office Campus, Bldg. #12
Room 256

Albany, NY 12240

Omni Management Group, Inc.
www.omnimgt.com

5955 DeSoto Avenue

Suite 100

Woodland Hills, CA 91367

Kristin Parsons

’

Piper Jaffray & Co.

’

Lauren S. Schlussel
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP
101 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10178

Kyle Schwartz
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’

Deb Secrest

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Labor and Industry
Collections Support Unit

651 Boas Street, Room 925
Harrisburg, PA 17121

David M. Serepca
McMahon Serepca LLP
1900 S. Norfolk Street
Suite 350

San Mateo, CA 94403

Richard A. Steiglitz
80 Pine Street
New York, NY 10005-1702

TR Capital Management LLC

’

Steven D. Usdin
Flaster/Greenberg P.C.
1835 Market Street
Suite 1050
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Wilcox & Fetzer LTD
1330 King St.
Wilmington, DE 19801
Thomas A. Wilson
Jones Day
North Point
901 Lakeside Avenue
Cleveland, OH 41144
Creditor List
Click the link above to produce a complete list of creditors only.

List of Creditors

Click on the link above to produce a list of all creditors and all parties in the case. User may sort in columns or raw data format.
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